
MANAGER’S GROUP MEMBERS
An Association of agencies that service Lorain County children, youth and their families

Applewood Centers, Inc. Corine Miller cmiller@applewoodcenters.org
347 Midway Blvd. #306, Elyria 44035 440-665-0110

Bellefaire JCB Jason Zavodny zavodnyj@wingspancg.org
Wingspan Care Group 440-723-5490
1865 N. Ridge Rd. East, Lorain 44055

Board of Developmental Disabilities Angela Toich atoich@murrayridgecenter.org
1091 Murray Ridge Rd., Elyria, 44035 440-324-2366

Catholic Charities Erica Lasion elasion@ccdocle.org
628 Poplar St., Elyria, 44035 440-366-1106

Educational Service Center of LC Debbie Hunt hunt@esclc.org
1885 Lake Ave., Elyria, 44035 440-324-3174

Cathy Papp papp@esclc.org
Meredith Ondak ondak@esclc.org

OhioGuidestone Nicole Klimas-Morrison nicole.klimas@ohioguidestone.org
2173 N. Ridge Rd. Suite E, Lorain, 44055

Lorain County Children Services Michelle Hunt michellehunt@childrenservices.org
226 Middle Ave., Elyria, 44035 440-328-2447

Christina Turcola christinaturcola@childrenservices.org
440-329-5647
Kristin Ross KristinRoss@childrenservices.org
440-329-5642

Lorain County Juvenile Courts Donna Rivera-Wells donna.rivera@lcfct.org
225 Court St., Elyria, 44035 440-326-4874

MHARS Board Rebecca Jones rjones@mharslc.org
1173 N. Ridge Rd. East, Lorain, 44055 440-787-2076

Nord Center Jillian Stewart jstewart@nordcenter.org
6140 S. Broadway, Lorain, 44053 440-204-4139

The LCADA Way Lisa M. Elliott lelliott@thelcadaway.org
305 W. 20th St., Lorain, 44052 440-989-4971
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